

March 7, 2012

For immediate release

Registered Company Name: AEON Credit Service Co., Ltd.

President and CEO: Kazuhide Kamitani

Stock Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section

(Code No.: 8570)

Contact: Hideki Wakabayashi, Managing Director, CFO

Result of Repurchase of Own Shares through ToSTNeT-3 Off-Auction Trading Transaction

AEON Credit Service Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby notifies that as announced on March 6, 2012 it has repurchased its own shares as follows.

1.	Reason for Repurchase	To enhance	capital efficience	v and to ensure future
1.	reason for reparenase	1 0 Cililatic	cupitui ciliciciic	y and to empare ratare

flexible capital policies.

2. Class of Shares to be Repurchased Company's common stock

3. Total Number of Shares Repurchased 12,200,000 shares

4. Repurchase Price 1,222 yen

5. Total Repurchase Price 14,908,400,000 yen

6. Repurchase Date March 7, 2012

7. Repurchase Method Repurchase through ToSTNeT-3 Off-Auction Trading

Transaction on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Reference

1. Resolution of the Company's Board of Directors held on March 6, 2012

Class of Shares to be Repurchased Company's common stock
Total Number of Shares to be Repurchased Up to 14,000,000 shares

(3) Total Repurchase Price of Shares Up to 15 billion yen

(4) Repurchase Period From March 7, 2012 to March 6, 2013

2. Progress of repurchase as of March 7, 2012

Total Number of Shares Repurchased
Total Repurchase Price
12,200,000 shares
14,908,400,000 yen